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Subdivision L CONTENT. Each post-secondary governing board _sha_ll pg; 
pa_r_e_ a report 93 E status o_f cultural diver§i_ty initiatives Q gig}; pf itg gm; 
puses, including gig ggl_s o_f fie initiatives, the plans tp achieve those goals, and 
th_e progress gag campus i_s making. flg reports §_h_z_1fl assess mg climate pp _ea_c_1; 
campus gpd _t_h_e st_em liing taken tp Q t:h_e pf multiculturalism. 
Additionally, th_e reports _sQa_1_l identify campus barriers t_o success t_l1_a_t minorities E gig methods Egg Egg t_o_ eliminate 11% barriers. 

Subd. A SUBMISSION. Each board g1a_ll submit its report t_o gig higher 
education coordinating board fg review gig comment py December 1, 1991. HECB sh_afl submit tfi reports £1 its review an_d comment pp tl_1e_ education 
committees pf tpg legislature l_)y February _1_, 1_99_2. 

Presented to the governor May 17, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 21, 1991, 1:20 p.m. 

CHAPTER l27—H.F.No. 1086 
VETOED 

CHAPTER 128—H.F.N0. 1039 
An act relating to public employees; authorizing rulemaking; regulating insurance bene- 

fits; amending Minnesota Statutes 1990, sections 15.46; 43A.04, by adding a subdivision; 
43A.I3, by adding a suba'ivision; and 43A.316, subdivision 8. 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 15.46, is amended to read: 
15.46 PREVENTIVE HEALTH SERVICES FOR STATE EMPLOYEES. 
The commissioner of the department of employee relations may establish 

and operate a program of preventive health services for state employees; and 
shall provide saeh _th_e_ staff, equipment, and facilities as are necessary therefor tp 
_d_o pp. The commissioner shall develop these services in accordance with the 
accepted practices of and standards for occupational preventive health services 
in the state of Minnesota. Specific services shall mg; be directed to the work 
environment and to the health of the employee in relation to the job. The com- 
missioner shall cooperate with the department of health as well as other private 
and public community agencies providing health, safety, employment, and wel- 
fare services. A county E establish app operate a program pf preventive 
health an_d employee recognition services f9_r county employees a_nc_l fly provide 
necessary staff, equipment, apg facilities §l_Il(l E expend funds necessagy t_o 
achieve the obiectives 9_ftl1_e program. 
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